He also explained the long term benefits of the grant. 

6. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 

of Seagoville, Texas, approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute 
a Professional Services Contract with Pipeline Analysis, LLC in an amount 
not to exceed Seventy-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars 
and No Cents ($78,895.00), for the purpose of performing field tests and 
inspections of the wastewater collection system within the 175 lift station 
area, preparing final reports containing recommended system repairs and 
the estimated costs associated with reducing wet weather inflow and

[...]

5/0 

6. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas, approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute a Professional 
Services Contract with Pipeline Analysis, LLC in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and No Cents ($78,895.00), for the purpose 
of performing field tests and inspections of the wastewater collection system within the 
175 lift station area, preparing final reports containing recommended system repairs and 
the estimated costs associated with reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration;

[...]

to execute an Agreement with HALFF Associates, Inc., for the creation of a Design Build 
Request for Proposals and Owner Representation Services for the construction of a new Fire 
Station, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in an amount not to exceed Ninety Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and Twenty Cents ($98,596.20) plus reimbursable 
expenses as set forth therein; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On October 15, 2018, the City Council approved a land transaction that netted the City a five (5) 
acre tract of land near the corner of Simmonds and Farmers Roads.

[...]

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT 
WITH HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE CREATION OF A DESIGN 
BUILD REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS AND OWNER REPRESENTATION 
SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW FIRE STATION, 
WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
NINETY-SIX DOLLARS AND TWENTY CENTS ($98,596.20) PLUS 
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES AS SET FORTH THEREIN; AND 
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Seagoville ("City)" is ready to begin the process of constructing 

a new fire station on East Simonds Road; and 

WHEREAS, the City has identified the need for professional services in the performance

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Grove 
Electrical Service, Inc. to install four (4) pole lights and piers, as set forth in Exhibit “A”, which 
is attached hereto, at Casa Grande Park in an amount not to exceed twenty nine thousand five 
hundred twenty-five dollars and no cents ($29,525.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute 
any and all necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

Casa Grande Park located at 800 Casa Grande Drive is in a residential neighborhood, and is

[...]

__-R-2019 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, 
AUTHORIZING GROVE ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC. TO INSTALL 
FOUR (4) POLE LIGHTS AND PIERS, AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT "A", 
WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO, AT CASA GRANDE PARK  IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($29,525.00); 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL 
NECESSARY DOCUMENTS FOR THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED; 
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Casa Grande Park ("Park"), located at 800 Case Grande Drive, is in a 

residential neighborhood and features playground equipment, a basketball court, and benches;

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the 
purchase and installation of an additional thirty-nine (39’’) inch black coated chain link safety 
fence to be placed between the playing fields and the parking lot area at the entrance of Petty White 
Park in an amount not to exceed fourteen thousand six hundred dollars and no cents ($14,600.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute and any all necessary documents; and providing and 
effective date.  

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

Petty White Park is located at 15601 Cloverhill Road and is a City park that is utilized by various 
Soccer Associations to host games and tournaments.